CH-PCX Expansion Input/Output Modules for the BCPro
System Catalog Page
CH-PCX2723-0, CH-PCX3723-0, CH-PCX3733-0
Code No. LIT-1901066
Issued February 2018
The CH-PCXs are expansion I/O modules with integral RS-485 MS/TP
communications.
CH-PCXs can serve in one of two capacities, depending on where they

Analog Output (AO)
824 VAC Triac (Ext Power Only)Binary Output (BO)
Table 2: CH-PCX Series Ordering Information
DescriptionProduct Code Number
10-Point Expansion I/O Module with 8 UI, 2 AO, FC, and SA Bus Support.CH-PCX2723-0
16-Point Expansion I/O Module with 16 BI, FC, and SA Bus Support.CH-PCX3723-0
16-Point Expansion I/O Module with 8 BI, 8 BO, FC, and SA Bus Support.
Note: BOs on the CH-PCX3733-0A controller do not supply power for the outputs; the BOs require external low-voltage
(<30 VAC) power sources.
CH-PCX3733-0
1CH-PCX Expansion Input/Output Modules for the BCPro System Catalog Page
Accessories
Table 3: CH-PCX Accessories
DescriptionProduct Code Number
Transformer, 120/208/240 VAC Primary to 24 VAC Secondary, 92 VA, Foot Mount, 30 in. Primary Leads and 30 in. Secondary
Leads, Class 2
Y64T15-0
Transformer, 120 VAC Primary to 24 VAC Secondary, 40 VA, Foot Mount (Y65AS), 8 in. Primary Leads and 30 in. Secondary
Leads, Class 2
Y65A13-0
Transformer, 120/208/240 VAC Primary to 24 VAC Secondary, 40 VA, Hub Mount (Y65SP+), 8 in. Primary Leads and Secondary
Screw Terminals, Class 2
Y65T42-0
Transformer, 120/208/240 VAC Primary to 24 VAC Secondary, 40 VA, Foot Mount (Y65AR+), 8 in. Primary Leads and Secondary
Screw Terminals, Class 2
Y65T31-0
Replacement MS/TP SA Bus Terminal, 4-Position Connector, Brown, Bulk PackAP-TBK4SA-0
Replacement MS/TP FC Bus Terminal, 4-Position Connector, Blue, Bulk PackAP-TBK4FC-0
Replacement Power Terminal Blocks, 3-Position, Gray, Bulk Pack of 10AP-TBK3PW-0
Refer to the Mobile Access Portal Gateway Catalog Page (LIT-1900869) to identify the appropriate product for your regionMobile Access Portal (MAP)
Gateway
Table 4: CH-PCX Series Technical Specifications
CH-PCX2723-0 - 10-Point Expansion Input/Output Module with 8 UI, 2 AO, FC and SA Bus Support
CH-PCX3723-0 - 16-Point Expansion Input/Output Module with 16 BI, FC and SA Bus Support
CH-PCX3733-0 - 16-Point Expansion Input/Output Module with 8 BI, 8 BO, FC and SA Bus Support
Product Code Numbers
24 VAC (nominal, 20 VAC minimum/30 VAC maximum), 50/60 Hz, Power Supply Class 2 (North America), Safety Extra-Low
Voltage (SELV) Europe
Supply Voltage